Some Dexter Residents Under Boil Water Advisory

Boil Water Advisory

A water main break occurred late this afternoon at Second and Inverness. The break has been repaired. Due to the type of repair that is necessary, the water to homes on Second from Hudson to Cushing Court and Inverness from Third Street to the dead end (near Huron Commons) were completely turned off. This requires the City to place a precautionary boil water advisory on these homes, until further notice. Water should be boiled for at least one minute before it is used for consumption (i.e. drinking, cooking). The precautionary boil water advisory will last until approximately Sunday morning. Notifications will be sent out once the required testing is complete.

Only homes that had their water turned off during repairs are included in the precautionary boil water advisory. Notices are being delivered to these homes.

If you have any questions please call 734-426-4572 from 7 am to 3:30 pm or 734-368-5212 after hours.


This information has been edited and compiled from the City of Dexter Facebook page.

Leave a Reply